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National Survey Results

Q1 The candidates for President are Democrat Q6 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, and African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.
Libertarian Gary Johnson. If the election was Hi . 10%
today, who would you vote for? ISPANIC ...

0,
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeieeeiiee e, 46% WHRIEE oossvvvircsss s 2%
Donald Trump 40% African-AmeriCan .........cccccvviiieiieeeeesiieieeeenn 12%
0,
Gary JONNSON .....vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 5% OtNET o 6%
9% Q7 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
NOL SUIE .. 0 press 2. |f 46_65, press 3. |f Older than 65,

Q2 Do you support or oppose increasing — not press 4.
cutting — Social Security benefits by asking 12
mi”ionaires and bi”ionaires to pay more into 18 tO 29 ........................................................... 0
the system? B0 10 45 23%

Support increasing — not cutting - Social 46 10 65 42%
Security benefits by asking milionaires and 4810 85
billionaires to pay more into the system.......... 72% OIET thaN 65 ........oceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeee 23%
Oppose increasing — not cutting - Social Q8 Are you or is anyone in your household a
Security benefits by asking millionaires and member of a labor union?

billionaires to pay more into the system.......... 16% ' .
NOE SUIE ...ttt 12% VBS: vt 19%

Q3 In the 2012 election for President, d|d you vote NO e 81%

for Barack Obama or Mitt Romney? Q9 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

Barack Obama..........ccceevueeiveiiieieeieeere e 51% the Tea Party, or not?

Mitt Romney 39% Member of Tea Party ..........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiennn. 10%

.................................................... .
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10% 10 M NdOt 3 MeMber Of Tea Py ...vosovvvsssvrsseves 90%
Q4 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. Q ode

Woman 53% PhONE ..o, 80%
Man 47% INternet ... 20%

Q5 Ifyou are a Democrat, press 1. If you are a
Republican, press 2. If you are an independent
or identify with another party, press 3.

Democrat.........cccoeviviiiiiiee 43%

Republican..........ccoouveiiiiiiii e 34%

Independent / Other Party............cc.cocoevvrenn. 23%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
President Vote Increase Benefits
Hillary Clinton|46%  83% 6% 19% Support/Oppose
0 0 0 0 Support increasing —| 72% 90% 52% 53%
Donald Trump | 40% 7% 81% 49% not cutting - Social
Gary Johnson| 5% 3% 6% 14% Security benefits by
asking millionaires
Not sure| 9% % 8% 19% and billionaires to pay
more into the system
Oppose increasing —| 16% 5% 31% 18%
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system
Not sure|12% 5% 16% 29%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
President Vote Increase Benefits
Hillary Clinton |46%  47%  46% Support/Oppose
0 0 o Support increasing —| 72% 69% 75%
Donald Trump | 40% 39% 41% not cutting - Social
Gary Johnson| 5% 6% 5% Security benefits by
asking millionaires
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% and billionaires to pay
more into the system
Oppose increasing —| 16% 16% 17%
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system
Not sure|12% 15% 8%
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Party

Base

Democr-
at

Republica-| Independe-
n | nt/Other ...

Party

Base

Democr-
at

Republica-

Independe-

n | nt/Other ...

President Vote

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Gary Johnson

Not sure

46%
40%

5%
9%

81%
10%
4%
5%

32%
36%
13%
20%

11%
80%
2%
6%

Increase Benefits
Support/Oppose

Support increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Oppose increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Not sure

2%

16%

12%

87%

7%

7%

51%

32%

17%

73%

13%

13%

Base

Race

Hispani-
c

African-
Americ...

White Other

Base

Race

C

Hispani-

African-

White| Americ...

Other

President Vote

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Gary Johnson

46%
40%
5%

Not sure

9%

62%
23%
5%
9%

58%
17%
9%

37% 84%
50% %
6% -

Increase Benefits
Support/Oppose

8% 9% 16%

Support increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Oppose increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Not sure

2%

16%

12%

79%

12%

9%

69% 82%

19%

12%

13% 6%

76%

7%

17%
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Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Increase Benefits
Support/Oppose

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
President Vote
Hillary Clinton|46% 47% 48% 48% 42%
Donald Trump|40% 29% 34% 43% 46%
Gary Johnson| 5% 10% 8% 3% 4%
Not sure| 9% 14% 10% 6% 8%
Labor Union
Yes/No
Base Yes No
President Vote
Hillary Clinton|46% 50% 46%
Donald Trump[40% 37% 40%
Gary Johnson| 5% 7% 5%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9%

Support increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Oppose increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Not sure

2%

16%

12%

70%

16%

14%

65%

21%

14%

76%

15%

9%

70%

16%

13%

Base

Labor Union

Yes/No

Yes

No

Increase Benefits
Support/Oppose

Support increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Oppose increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Not sure

72%

16%

12%

75%

17%

8%

71%

16%

13%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Base

Tea Party Yes/No

Member
of TeaP...

Not a membe-
r of Tea Party

Increase Benefits
Support/Oppose

Member [Not a membe-
Base |of TeaP...|r of Tea Party
President Vote
Hillary Clinton | 46% 20% 49%
Donald Trump | 40% 2% 36%
Gary Johnson| 5% 5% 5%
Not sure| 9% 3% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
President Vote
Hillary Clinton|46%  46% 47%
Donald Trump |[40%  43% 28%
Gary Johnson| 5% 4% 9%
Not sure| 9% 7% 16%

Support increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Oppose increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Not sure

2%

16%

12%

51%

29%

20%

74%

15%

11%

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Increase Benefits
Support/Oppose

Support increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Oppose increasing —
not cutting - Social
Security benefits by
asking millionaires
and billionaires to pay
more into the system

Not sure

2%

16%

12%

73%

16%

11%

66%

18%

16%
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